ANNEX E

Monitoring and Managing Administrative Cases (MMAC)
JOB AID

A. ENCODER

Internal Investigation Division (IID)/
Regional Investigation Division (RID)

1. Open web browser.

2. On the address bar, enter https://mmac.bir.gov.ph/mmac

3. Enter your username and password on the fields provided and click Login
button.

B
]
¥

4. Upon successful login, user will be directed to the Admin Case Monitoring
dashboard.

DASHBOARD

# Home = [ Dashboard

© Systems Development Division 2021



5. To add complaint, click Complaints to bring down the sub-menu, then click
New Complaint.

= 1IN -
B Complaints ~
# Home [ Dashboard
i
. © Systems Development Division 2021
6. Provide required details then click Save.
= AD N ;

w T
_ NEW COMPLAINT

E

@ Home  [E] Complaints  [2] New Complaint
Complaint Details

Year

Region

Reference Number |

Subject

(Person complained of)

Designation
Place of Assignment

Nature of Complaint

Complainant

Date Received




7. To view list of complaints, click View Complaints.

omplaint

8. To update complaint status, click update then click add status or

remarks.

{2 Dashboard

# Home

# Home

DASHBOARD

L0 Dashboard

COMPLAINTS

E Complaints

=7 List of Complaints

Reference Number
2021-001-PAD
1ID-12345
L1-21-NO-001
L1-21-RR9A-002
L1-21-RR3-003
L1-21-RR14-004
L1-21-RR6-005
1234
1234

test1234

COMPLAIN

# Home  El Complaints

I List of Complaints

Reference Number
2021-001-PAD
1D-12345
L1-21-NO-001
L1-21-RR9A-002
L1-21-RR3-003
L1-21-RR14-004

L1-21-RR6-005

[3 List

Subject
Marvin Valle
John Doe
JUAN DELA CRUZ
PEDRO PENDOKO
TESSBUN
MARIO FLAVIER
UNMNAMED REVENUE OFFL...
John Doe
Revenue Officer

RO ABC - discourtesy in the....

2 List

Subject
Marvin Valle
John Doe
JUAN DELA CRUZ
PEDRO PENDOKO
TESS BUN
MARIO FLAVIER
UNNAMED REVENUE OFFI...
John Doe
Rewvenue Officer

RO ABC - discourtesy in the....

@ Systems Development Division 2021

Complainant
Maeann Valle
JohnWick
MARITESS
JACKPOT
RID
JULIA ANDERSON
ANONYMOUS
Jess Lapid
Lito Lapid

TP001

Complainant
Maeann Valle
John Wick
MARITESS
JACKPOT
RID
JULIA ANDERSON
ANONYMOUS
Jess Lapid
Lito Lapid

TPOO1

Status

Received Approved Recomm...

Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned

Assigned

Status
Received Approved Recomm...
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned

Assigned

Days Pending

90

a7

87

87

87

87

85

70

70

Days Pending

90

87

87

87

87

87

85

70

70

64

Action

00088
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Action
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# Home  [E Complaints = [ Action Taken

I Complaint Details

Description

Year

Revenue Region

Reference Number

Subject

Designation

Place of Assignment

Nature of Complaint

Complainant

Details

2021

0-National Office

2021-001-PAD

Marvin Valle

Programmer

Systems Development Division

Sample Complaint

Maeann Valle

Date Received 2021-10-11
Assigned Officer Deo A Urbi
Date Assigned 2021-11-05
[=  Complaint Status
Status Date Action Taken Created By Action
2021-11-05 Send Deo A Urbi
2021-11-08 reviewed Jason Rainier T Tan
2021-11-18 November 11, 2021 Security Management Division
2021-12-21 test Security Management Division
9. Click save to record changes.
IN
h d
e COMPLAINT
# Home  [E] Complaint = [2 Update Status
I Complaint Details
Details
2021

Assigned Investigator

Status Date

National Office
2021-001-PAD

Marvin Valle

Programmer

Systems Development Division
Sample Complaint

Maeann Valle

2021-10-11

ppI Reco

‘ Deo A Urbi

‘ 2021-12-21

Select Status

Remarks

Setting >
Description
Year
Region
Reference Number
Subject
Designation
Place of Assignment
Nature of Complaint
Complainant
Date Received
Current Status




B. CHIEF/ASSISTANT CHIEF (IID/RID)

1. Open web browser.

2. On the address bar, enter https://mmac.bir.gov.ph/mmac

3. Enter your username and password on the fields provided and click Login
button.

()

{ 1]

[« 4]

Forgot Password?

4. Upon successful login, user will be directed to the Admin Case Monitoring
dashboard.

DASHBOARD

#A Home ' [ Dashboard

Complaint

0

UNASSIGNED PENDING

|~ Registered Users For Approval

Registration ID Full Name Designation Action

No Users Pending for Approval




5. To view list of complaints, click View Complaints, then click View

complaint details.

DASHBOARD

# Home [0 Dashboard

0]

UNASSIGNED

Registration ID

COMPLAIN 'S

# Home 5 Complaints

[~ List of Complaints

Reference Number
2021-001-PAD
L1-21-NO-001

L1-21-RR9A-002
L1-21-RR3-003
L1-21-RR14-004
L1-21-RRé-005
1234
1234
5454235

Showing 9 records

I=  Registered Users For Approval

No Users Pending for Approval

[3 List

Subject
Marvin Valle
JUAN DELA CRUZ
PEDRO PENDOKO
TESSBUN

MARIO FLAVIER

UNNAMED REVENUE OFFL...

JohnDoe

Revenue Officer

Juan

Complaint

K

PENDING

Full Name

Complainant
Maeann Valle
MARITESS
JACKPOT
RID
JULIAANDERSON
ANONYMOUS
Jess Lapid
Lito Lapid

Jose

Designation

Status
Received Approved Recomm...
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned

Unassigned

Days Pending

90

87

87

87

87

85

70

70

Action

[ L}

ction

for



# Home & Complaints

=1 Listof Complaints

Reference Number
2021-001-PAD
L1-21-NO-001

L1-21-RR9A-002
L1-21-RR3-003
L1-21-RR14-004
L1-21-RR6-005
1234
1234
5454235

Showing 9 records

# Home  [E] Complaints

Complaint Details

Year

Region

Reference Number

Subject

Designation

Place of Assignment

Nature of Complaint

Complainant

Date Received

Investigator

3 List

Subject
Marvin Valle
JUAN DELACRUZ
PEDRO PENDOKO
TESSBUN

MARIO FLAVIER

UNNAMED REVENUE OFFL...

John Doe

Revenue Officer

Juan

3N COMPLAINT

@ Assign Complaint

(Person complained of)

=3

02/01/2022

Complainant
Maeann Valle
MARITESS
JACKPOT
RID
JULIAANDERSON
ANONYMOUS
Jess Lapid

Lito Lapid

Jose

7. Click save to record changes.

Status
Received Approved Recomm...
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned
Assigned

Unassigned

6. To assigh complaint, click assign and provide required details.

Days Pending
20
87
87
87
87
85
70

70

Action



8. To update action, click reassign, add status or add remarks.

COMPLAIN 'S
# Home  [E Complaints [ List
=1 Listof Complaints
Reference Number Subject Complainant Status Days Pending Action
2021-001-PAD Marvin Valle Maeann Valle Received Approved Recomm... 20
L1-21-NO-001 JUAN DELACRUZ MARITESS Assigned 87
L1-21-RR9A-002 PEDRO PENDOKO JACKPOT Assigned 87
L1-21-RR3-003 TESSBUN RID Assigned 87
L1-21-RR14-004 MARIO FLAVIER JULIAANDERSON Assigned 87
L1-21-RR6-005 UNNAMED REVENUE OFFL... ANONYMOUS Assigned 85
1234 John Doe Jess Lapid Assigned 70
1234 Revenue Officer Lito Lapid Assigned 70
5454235 Juan Jose Unassigned 0
Showing 9 records
COMPLAINT
# Home [l Complaints  [2] Action Taken
=9 Complaint Details
Description Details
Year 2021
Revenue Region 0-National Office
Reference Number 2021-001-PAD
Subject Marvin Valle
Designation Programmer
Place of Assignment Systems Development Division
Nature of Complaint Sample Complaint
Complainant Maeann Valle
Date Received 2021-10-11
Assigned Officer Deo A Urbi
Date Assigned 2021-11-05
Al oo d Remarks ’
|7 Complaint Status
Status Date Action Taken Created By Action
2021-11-05 Send Deo A Urbi
2021-11-08 reviewed Jason Rainier T Tan
2021-11-18 November 11, 2021 Security Management Division




C. INVESTIGATOR (IID/RID)

1. Open web browser.

2. On the address bar, enter https://mmac.bir.gov.ph/mmac

3. Enter your username and password on the fields provided and click Login
button.

B
L]

4. Upon successful login, user will be directed to the Admin Case Monitoring
dashboard.

DASHBOARD

# Home [l Dashboard

© Systems Development Division 2021




5. To view list of complaints, click Complaints.

L D)

COMPLAINTS

#& Home = [E] Complaints ~ [3) List

[ List of Complaints

Reference Number Subject Complainant Status Days Pending Action
2021-001-PAD Marvin Valle Maeann Valle Received Approved Recomm... 90
1ID-12345 John Doe John Wick Assigned 87
L1-21-RR9A-002 PEDRO PENDOKO JACKPOT Assigned 87

Showing 3records

8. To add or update action taken, click View, then click add status or add
remarks.

MIT rbi -

@ hboa =
COMPLAINTS

# Home & Complaints = [3] List

[~ List of Complaints

Reference Number Subject Complainant Status Days Pending Action
2021-001-PAD Marvin Valle Maeann Valle Received Approved Recomm... ] O
11D-12345 John Doe John Wick Assigned 87
L1-21-RR9A-002 PEDRO PENDOKO JACKPOT Assigned 87

Showing 3 records



1R Dashboard

COMPLAINT

# Home  [E] Complaints -~ [2) Action Taken

| Complaint Details

Description

Year

Revenue Region
Reference Number
Subject

Designation

Place of Assignment
Nature of Complaint
Complainant

Date Received

Assigned Officer

Date Assigned

Details

2021

0-National Office
2021-001-PAD

Marvin Valle

Programmer

Systems Development Division
Sample Complaint

Maeann Valle

2021-10-11

Deo A Urbi

2021-11-05

Add Status

Complaint Status

Status Date Action Taken

2021-11-05 Send

2021-11-08

2021-11-18

reviewed

November 11, 2021

9. Click Save to record changes.

Created By

Deo A Urbi

Action

Jason Rainier T Tan

Security Management Division




D. ENCODER
Personnel Adjudication Division (PAD)/Legal Division (LD)

1. Open web browser.

2. On the address bar, enter https://mmac.bir.gov.ph/mmac

3. Enter your username and password on the fields provided and click Login
button.

)
o
|
o
e

ForgotPassword?

4. Upon successful login, user will be directed to the Admin Case Monitoring
dashboard.

DASHBOARD

# Home = O Dashboard

© Systems Development Division 2021




5. To add a new case, click Cases to bring down the sub-menu, then click New
Case.

DASHBOARD

’ # Home = L Dashboard

© Systems Development Division 2021

6. Provide required details then click Submit.

V FORMAL CHARGE

# Home ] Formal Charge ' [21 New Formal Charge

Formal Charge Details

Year 2022

Date Received

Administrative Case
Number

IID/RID Reference
Number

Name Respondent(s)

Designation

Place of Assignment

Region

Employment Status Select Employment Status 5

Offense Type Select Offense Type i

Offense/s Charged

Offense Details




7. To view list of Formal Charges, click View Case, then click View for case
details.

DASHBOARD

A Home [ Dashboard

RMAL CHARGE

# Home  [E] Formal Charge [ List

il List of Formal Char;

© Systems Development Di

T-00989 1id-3232 dsfgsgsg sdfsdfsdf dsfgsdgsd 23
20111532 20111532 Juan Dela Cruz National Office Systems Development 90
Division
A12345 112345 Test ds Test
dff fs sdf dfs sfsd
98765-2021 12345 MILEY CYRUS FINANCE DIVISION REVENUE OFFICER | 79
PAD 123123 11D 123123 MARIE TEST FINANCE DIVISION REVENUE OFFICER 79
RR7A-ADM-21-00001 RR7A-RID-ADM-21- JANE DOE RDO40 ADMIN OFFICER | 70
00001
.
-
& Home [l Formal Charge = [2] Details
I~ Formal Charge Details
Description Details
Year 2021
Region 14-Tacloban City

Administrative Case Number
IID/RID Reference Number
Respondent(s)

Designation

Place of Assignment
Employment Status

Offense Type

Offense

98765-2021

12345

MILEY CYRUS

REVENUE OFFICER |

FINANCE DIVISION

Active

Light Offense

HABITUAL TARDINESS




Offense Details TARDY FOR 3 CONSECUTIVE WEEKS FOR THE MONTH ON MAY, 2021

Date Received ‘ 2021-11-09
Assigned Officer ‘ Ma. Brimar T Makasiar ‘
Current Status ‘

Received Approved Recommendation ‘

I Formal Charge Status

Status Date Action Taken Created By Status Action

2021-11-17 Served Formal Charge Ma. Brimar T Makasiar Approved

2021-11-17 Schedule for Formal Investigation/Hearing Ma. Brimar T Makasiar Approved

8. To update case status, click update then click save to record changes.

FORMAL CHARGE

# Home  [E] Formal Charge [ List

=1 List of Formal Charge

Search

T-00989 11d-3232 dsfgsgsg sifsdfsdf dsfgsdgsd 93

20111532 20111532 Juan Dela Cruz Mational Office Systems Development. %0
Division

A12345 112345 Test ds Test

dff fs sdf dfs sfsd 20

98765-2021 12345 MILEY CYRUS FINANCE DIVISION REVENUE OFFICER | 79

PAD 123123 1D 123123 MARIE TEST FINANCE DIVISION REVENUE OFFICER 79 { Update |

RRZA-ADM-21-00001 RR7A-RID-ADM-21- JANE DOE RDO 40 ADMIN OFFICER | 70

00001




FORMAL CHARGE

#& Home [ FormalCharge

I~ Formal Charge Details

[31 Update Status

Description

Year

Region

Admin Case Number
Reference Number
Respondent(s)
Designation

Place of Assignment
Employment Status
Offense

Offense Type

Offense Details
Date Received
Current Status
Assigned Officer

Last Action Taken

Dispi

Details

2021

14-Tacloban City

98765-2021

12345

MILEY CYRUS

REVENUE OFFICER |

FINANCE DIVISION

Active

HABITUAL TARDINESS

Light Offense

TARDY FOR 3 CONSECUTIVE WEEKS FOR THE MONTH ON MAY, 2021

2021-11-09

Received Approved Recommendation

Ma. Brimar T Makasiar

Schedule for Formal Investigation/Hearing

Select Status

Remarks

) iome




E. CHIEF/ASST. CHIEF (PAD)/(LD)

1. Open web browser.

2. On the address bar, enter https://mmac.bir.gov.ph/mmac

3. Enter your username and password on the fields provided and click Login
button.

()

[ 1]

o

Forgot Password?

4. Upon successful login, user will be directed to the Admin Case Monitoring
dashboard.

DASHBOARD

# Home = L Dashboard

Formal Charge

0] 0 0

UNASSIGNED PENDING APPROVED

[ Registered Users For Approval

Registration ID Full Name Designation Action

No Users Pending for Approval




5. To view list of Formal Charges, click View Case, then click View for case details

= ADMIN s
S O
DASHBOARD
# Home = [ Dashboard
Formal Charge
=] =] =]
[} == L —]
=3 - L __—1
UNASSIGNED PENDING APPROVED
I} Registered Users For Approval
Registration ID Full Name Designation Action
No Users Pending for Approval
.
-

FORMAL CHARGE
# Home / & Formal Charge ~ [3] List

|2 List of Formal Charge

T-00989 1ld-3232 dsfgsgsg sdfsdfsdf dsfgsdgsd 93
20111532 20111532 Juan DelaCruz National Office Systems Development 20
Division

A12345 112345 Test ds Test
dff fs sdf dfs sfsd 20
98765-2021 12345 MILEY CYRUS FINANCE DIVISION REVENUE OFFICER | 79
PAD 123123 1D 123123 MARIE TEST FINANCE DIVISION REVENUE OFFICER 79
12345 RID-5678% JAMIROQUAI BALAJUJU FINANCE REVENUE OFFICER | 79
1234-2021 122323 Juan DelaCruz Regional inii i} 69

Assistant 11l




Save.

M

# Home / B Formal Charge

=) Formal Charge Details

AL CHARGE

[2] Details

Description

Year

Region

Administrative Case Number
1ID/RID Reference Number
Respondent(s)

Designation

Place of Assignment
Employment Status

Offense Type

Offense

Offense Details

Date Received

Current Status

‘ Assigned Officer

Details

2021

7B-East NCR

20111532

20111532

Juan Dela Cruz

Systems Development Division
National Office

Resigned

Grave Offense

Test

Test

2021-11-04

‘ Avristotle H Bonifacio
‘ Assigned

PAD 999111

PAD 768123

PAD 654777

pad123456
PAD 876777
PAD 654 565
PAD 446789
PAD 675675

23132312

1ID 666 000

1D 987 444

IID333111

iid456456

IID777 666

D098 678

1ID098765

D 654321

32324

Freddie Memory RDO 31
Paul Gorge ITAD
Rey Valencia Procurement Division
caloy calay RDO19
Rico Banko General Services Division
Bob Hoi RDO3
Tifio Engkanto RDO7
Harry Duque RDO27
Test Test

- : jn

Revenue Collection
Officer

Legal Assistant 1l

Administrative Assistant
1)

ROI
Utility
Revenue Officer |
Revenue Officer [V
Revenue Officer 1l

Test

69

69

69

63




-
ASSIGN FORMAL CHARGE
# Home ' B Formal Charge ~ [2) Assign Formal Charge

Formal Charge Details

Year

Region

Admin Case Reference |PAD 446 789
Number

1ID/RID Reference |
Number

Subject

Designation

Place of Assignment RDO7

Employment Status Retired

Offense Type

Offense/s Charged

Offense Details

o terminate tax investigation
Select Hearing Officer
Ma. Brimar T Mak:
stotle H Bonifacio
1B DelLeon
ie B Morales

siar

Date Received

Hearing Officer




7. To update action, click action taken or remarks.

»
-
FORMAL CHARGE
& Home = [Z] Formal Charge
[/ Formal Charge Details
Description Details
Year 2021
Region 6&-Manila
Administrative Case Number A12345
1ID/RID Reference Number 112345
Respondent(s) Test
Designation Test
Place of Assignment ds
Employment Status Active
Offense Type Less Grave Offense
Offense asd
Offense Details sad
Date Received 2021-11-01
Assigned Officer Aristotle H Bonifacio
Current Status Filed FC and Transmitted Docket to PAD
I Formal Charge Status
Status Date Action Taken Created By Status  Action
2021-11-26 Subject case docket was received by Releasing Officer for transmittal to 1AS for review. Aristotle H Bonifacio Draft
2021-11-26 Subject case docket was received by Releasing Officer for transmittal to IAS for review. Aristotle H Bonifacio Draft mm




F. HEARING OFFICER (PAD)/(LD)

1. Open web browser.

2. On the address bar, enter https://mmac.bir.gov.ph/mmac

3. Enter your username and password on the fields provided and click Login
button.

M
o
|
e

Forgot Password?

4. Upon successful login, user will be directed to the Admin Case Monitoring
dashboard.

DASHBOARD

# Home = [ Dashboard

© Systems Development Division 2021




5. To view list of Formal Charges, click View Case, then click View for case details

DASHBOARD

# Home ' L Dashboard

© Systems Development Division 2021

2MAL CHARGE

# Home ~ [E] Formal Charge  [2] List

[~ List of Formal Charge

Search

T-00989 lid-3232 dsfgsgsg sdfsdfsdf dsfgsdgsd 93
20111532 20111532 Juan Dela Cruz National Office Systems Development 20
Division
A12345 112345 Test ds Test 90
dff fs sdf dfs sfsd 2
1234-2021 122323 Juan Dela Cruz Regional Investigation... Admininstrative 69
Assistant il

Showing 5 records




{ T}

FORMAL CHARGE

# Home ~ [E] Formal Charge = [2) Details

= Formal Charge Details

Description

Year

Region

Administrative Case Number

IID/RID Reference Number

Respondent(s)

Designation

Place of Assignment

Employment Status

Offense Type

Offense

Offense Details

Date Received

Assigned Officer

Current Status

Details

2021

7B-East NCR

20111532

20111532

Juan Dela Cruz

Systems Development Division
National Office

Resigned

Grave Offense

Test

Test
2021-11-04
Aristotle H Bonifacio

Assigned




G. ENCODER - Finance Division
1. Open web browser.

2. On the address bar, enter https://mmac.bir.gov.ph/mmac

3. Enter your username and password on the fields provided and click Login
button.

B
]
¥

4. Upon successful login, user will be directed to the Admin Case Monitoring
dashboard.

= ADMIN

{2 Dashboard DASHEOARD

# Home [ Dashboard

© Systems Development Division 2021

5. To add Unreported/Unremitted Collection, click Finance to bring down the sub-
menu, then click New.

DASHBOARD

# Home [ Dashboard

© Systems Development Division 2021



6. Provide required details then click Save.

NEW UNREPORTTED/UNREMITTED COLLECT

ON

# Home E| Finance @ New Unreportted/Unremitted Collection

Unreported/Unremitted Collection Details

Year

RDO Number |

Revenue Collection
Officer

Assigned Municipalities

Unremitted/Unreported

Revenue Collection

Over Remittance

Revenue Collection

Action Taken

Remarks

- -

7. To view List of Unreported/Unremitted Collection, click View.

DASHBOARD

# Home L Dashboard

‘© Systems Development Division 2021

UNREPORTTED/UNREMITTED COLLECTION
# Home  [E Finance % List of Unreported/Unremitted Collection

|2 List of Unreported/Unremitted Collection

RDO Code Revenue Collection Officer Assigned Municipality/ies Unremitted Over Remittance Action Taken Remarks Status Action

28 TEST CASE TEST CASE N/A N/A TESTCASE  TEST CASE

Total Items: 1 Page 1of 1 Add New
First Previous 1 Next Last



H. CHIEF - Finance Division

1. Open web browser.

2. On the address bar, enter https://mmac.bir.gov.ph/mmac

3. Enter your username and password on the fields provided and click Login

button.

{ 1]

G

Forgot Passwmord?

4. Upon successful login, user will be directed to the Admin Case Monitoring
dashboard.

{2 Dashboard DASHBOARD

# Home L1 Dashboard

All{Complaints/Formal Charge)

0

3

PENDING

UNASSIGNED

I Registered Users For Approval

Registration ID Full Name Designation Action

No Users Pending for Approval



5. To view List of Unreported/Unremitted Collection, click Finance to bring down
sub-menu, then click View.

E| Finance

# Home = [l Dashboard

All(Complaints/Formal Charoe

Registration 1D Full Name Designation Action

|71 Registered Users For Approval

No Users Pending for Approval

UNREPORTTED/UNREMITTED COLLECTIO

A Home E Finance (_[2) List of Unreported/Unremitted Collection

[~ List of Unreported/Unremitted Collection

RDO Code Revenue Collection Officer Assigned Municipality/ies Unremitted Over Remittance Action Taken Remarks Status Action
28 TEST CASE TEST CASE N/A N/A TESTCASE  TEST CASE

Total ltems: 1 Page 1of 1 Add New
First Previous 1 Next Last

6. To approve Newly Encoded Unreported/Unremitted Collection, go to List of
Unreported/Unremitted Collection then click Approve.

= ADMIN lief ~

UNREPORTTED/UNREMITTED COLLECTION
# Home E Finance = [2] List of Unreported/Unremitted Collection

I3 List of Unreported/Unremitted Collection

RDO Code  Revenue Collection Officer ~ Assigned Municipality/ies  Unremitted  Over Remittance  Action Taken Remarks Status Action
Marvin Valle San Juan 1000 997 test Sample return remarks

Marvin Valle Carmona 1000 N/A No Data NoData

Total Items: 2 Page 1of 1
First Previous 1 Next Last

7. To update action taken, click Details, then click Update Action Taken or
Update Remarks.



UNREPORTTED/UNREMITTED COLLECTION

# Home E Finance = [3 List of Unreported/Unremitted Collection

I3 List of Unreported/Unremitted Collection

RDOCode  Revenue Collection Officer  Assigned Municipalityfies  Unremitted  Over Remittance  Action Taken Remarks Status Action

110 Marvin Valle San Juan 1000 997 test Sample return remarks AP

100 Marvin Valle Carmona 1000 N/A No Data NoData

Total Items: 2 Page 1of 1
First Previous 1 Next Last

—
Update Action Taken

Jpdate Remarks




I. REPORTS
1. Open web browser.

2. On the address bar, enter https://mmac.bir.gov.ph/mmac

3. Enter your username and password on the fields provided and click Login
button.

4. Upon successful login, user will be directed to the Admin Case Monitoring
dashboard.

DASHBOARD

# Home L1 Dashboard
X3 Registered Users For Approval

Registration ID Full Name Designation Office Action

9 MARIA FLORINDA ZAMORA BACENA Division Chief Personnel Adjudication Division m

€ Systems Development Division 2021



5. To view Monthly Accomplishment Report on Administrative/Criminal Cases,
Inventory of Pending Administrative Cases and List of Inventory of Pending
Criminal Cases, click Reports, then click Cases.

DASHBOARD

# Home Ll Dashboard
1 Registered Users For Approval
Registration ID Full Name Designation Office Action
8 9 MARIA FLORINDA ZAMORA BACENA Divisian Chief Personnel Adjudication Division

© Systems Development Division 2021

6. To view Monthly Accomplishment Report on Administrative/Criminal Cases, List
of Complaints/Denunciations Received, List of Approved Formal Charge/Closing
Report and List of Administrative Cases Forwarded to IID (Grave or Less Grave
Offense), click Reports, then click Complaints.

w E ~AD
DASHBOARD

B

# Home Ll Dashboard
8

= Resgistered Users For Approval
B

Registration ID Full Name Designation Office Action

8 9 MARIA FLORINDA ZAMORA BACENA Division Chief Personnel Adjudication Division

© Systems Development Division 2021



